estatechennai@rbi.org.in latest by July 04, 2023 till 05:00 PM. However, those 

firms who have forwarded the scanned copies through mail has to submit the 

original copies of PQ documents on or before July 06, 2023 by 11:00 AM.  

7. An EMD of Rs 1,28,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty-Eight Thousand Only) 

shall be submitted by the eligible tenderer on or before July 31, 2023 by 02:00 

PM in the form and manner as prescribed in the Part-I of the tender. 

8. Tender in prescribed form shall be submitted in two parts in online mode. 

Part-I tender will contain an online undertaking towards acceptance of Bank's